RESOLUTION NO. _58-96 CITY OF CENTERVILLE AND WASHINGTON TOWNSHIP

A RESOLUTION EXPRESSING APPRECIATION TO THE AIR FORCE BAND OF FLIGHT FOR THEIR OUTSTANDING PARTICIPATION IN THE BICENTENNIAL COMMUNITY PICNIC.

WHEREAS, On the 21st day of September, 1996, a Bicentennial Community Picnic was held in celebration of the 200th birthday of the Centerville/Washington Township community, and

WHEREAS, The Centerville-Washington Township Bicentennial Commission, recognizing the importance of music to the cultural life of our residents, solicited the best possible entertainment to be a part of this historic occasion, and

WHEREAS, With little notice having been given due to weather conditions, the Air Force Band of Flight adjusted and brought to our residents outstanding musical entertainment in the auditorium at the Centerville High School.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CENTERVILLE AND BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF WASHINGTON TOWNSHIP HEREBY RESOLVE THAT:

<u>Section 1.</u> On behalf of all residents, sincere appreciation be extended to the Air Force Band in Flight for the outstanding musical performance offered our citizens in celebration of our community's 200th birthday.

Section 2. That this Resolution shall become effective immediately.

PASSED this 18th day of November, 1996.

City of Centerville	Washington Township
Sally D. Beals	
Sally D. Beals, Mayor	Roger W. Krass, President
Mark Kingseld	
C. Mark Kingseed Debuty Mayor	Joyce C. Young, Vice President
Witter	
J. V. Stone, Councilmember	Terry L. Blair, Trustee
James E. Sings	ATTEST:
James E. Singer, Councilmember	
Rad Alasta	maril Dure Saull
Lound Complete	Marilyn J. McLaughlin, Clerk of Council
Brooks A. Compton, Council nember	City of Centerville
Susan W. Lienesch	
Susan W. Lienesch, Councilmember	James E. Blakeney, Clerk-Treasurer
James 7. Persent	Washington Township
James T Pennert Councilmember	